
Industrial Vacant Sales Median COD PRD

No Sale  

Industrial Improved Sales Median COD PRD

Inclueded with Commercial Improved  

Commercial Vacant Sales Median COD PRD

Clinton 1 1.055

Commercial Improved Sales Median COD PRD

GroupedComIndImp 8 0.984 10.108 1.029

Residential Vacant Sales Median COD PRD

GroupedResVac 9 0.944 19.934 0.99

Residential Improved Sales Median COD PRD

Clinton 63 0.9 14.945 1.021

GroupedResImp1 16 0.918 14.036 0.997

GroupedResImp2 15 0.91 14.104 1.026



SDFID ParcelNumber MultiParcel StudySection Grouping Township Neighborhood PropertyClass TaxingDistrict SaleDate StudySalePrice CurrentLandAV CurrentImpAV CurrentTotalAV Ratio Abs



SDFID ParcelNumber MultiParcel StudySection Grouping Township Neighborhood PropertyClass TaxingDistrict SaleDate StudySalePrice CurrentLandAV CurrentImpAV CurrentTotalAV Ratio Abs

Included with Commercial Imp



SDFID ParcelNumber MultiParcel StudySection Grouping Township Neighborhood PropertyClass TaxingDistrict SaleDate StudySalePrice CurrentLandAV CurrentImpAV CurrentTotalAV Ratio Abs

C83-2020-0005880 83-13-15-240-116.000-002 N ComVac None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8302010-002 400 002 10/5/2020 11000 11600 0 11600 1.055



SDFID ParcelNumber MultiParcel StudySection Grouping Township Neighborhood PropertyClass TaxingDistrict SaleDate StudySalePrice CurrentLandAV CurrentImpAV CurrentTotalAV Ratio Abs

C83-2020-0005694 83-13-15-240-082.000-002 N ComImp GroupedComIndImp CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8302010-002 420 002 6/19/2020 52000 9300 46100 55400 1.065 0.082

C83-2020-0005570 83-13-31-200-005.001-001 N ComImp GroupedComIndImp CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8301036-001 320 001 3/3/2020 650000 226700 339700 566400 0.871 0.112

C83-2020-0005769 83-10-34-300-005.000-007 N ComImp GroupedComIndImp HELT TOWNSHIP 8307022-007 399 007 8/11/2020 62780 21200 48300 69500 1.107 0.123

C83-2020-0005738 83-10-03-300-009.000-007 N ComImp GroupedComIndImp HELT TOWNSHIP 8307022-007 480 007 8/5/2020 65000 38300 22400 60700 0.934 0.050

C83-2020-0005863 83-13-16-141-030.000-002 N ComImp GroupedComIndImp CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8302010-002 401 002 10/3/2020 85000 13900 74100 88000 1.035 0.052

C83-2021-0006135 83-13-15-310-127.000-002 N ComImp GroupedComIndImp CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8302010-002 429 002 3/25/2021 85000 14700 43200 57900 0.681 0.302

C83-2021-0006187 83-13-17-100-002.001-001 N ComImp GroupedComIndImp CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8301036-001 454 001 4/28/2021 1923894 500000 1321100 1821100 0.947 0.037

C83-2021-0006366 83-06-05-130-087.000-006 Y ComImp GroupedComIndImp EUGENE TOWNSHIP 8306011-006 429 006 9/1/2021 34000 7700 27000 34700 1.021 0.037

2957674 2753700

8.000 Count

0.984 Median

0.958 Mean

0.931 Wtd Mean

10.108 COD

1.029 PRD



SDFID ParcelNumber MultiParcel StudySection Grouping Township Neighborhood PropertyClass TaxingDistrict SaleDate StudySalePrice CurrentLandAV CurrentImpAV CurrentTotalAV Ratio Abs

C83-2021-0006128 83-10-03-100-003.000-007 N ResVac GroupedResVac HELT TOWNSHIP 8307001-007 501 007 3/10/2021 4000 5000 0 5000 1.25 0.306

C83-2021-0006239 83-13-04-430-032.000-003 N ResVac GroupedResVac CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8303201-003 500 003 6/18/2021 15000 8600 0 8600 0.573 0.371

C83-2021-0006277 83-12-13-130-032.000-001 N ResVac GroupedResVac CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8301026-001 500 001 7/14/2021 4000 2300 0 2300 0.575 0.369

C83-2021-0006279 83-13-09-120-001.000-003 N ResVac GroupedResVac CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8303102-003 500 003 7/16/2021 10000 10100 0 10100 1.01 0.066

C83-2021-0006285 83-07-19-100-001.002-005 N ResVac GroupedResVac EUGENE TOWNSHIP 8305001-005 501 005 5/10/2021 6750 6400 0 6400 0.948 0.004

C83-2021-0006443 83-12-13-400-001.001-001 N ResVac GroupedResVac CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8301007-001 502 001 10/7/2021 80000 72500 0 72500 0.906 0.038

C83-2021-0006478 83-13-05-100-006.000-001 N ResVac GroupedResVac CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8301020-001 500 001 11/5/2021 15000 9600 0 9600 0.64 0.304

C83-2021-0006483 83-13-16-413-033.000-002 N ResVac GroupedResVac CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8302003-002 500 002 11/29/2021 5000 5900 0 5900 1.18 0.236

C83-2021-0006567 83-11-33-300-001.000-007 N ResVac GroupedResVac HELT TOWNSHIP 8307001-007 504 007 12/3/2021 125000 118000 0 118000 0.944 0

264750 238400

9 Count

0.944 Median

0.892 Mean

0.9 Wtd Mean

19.934 COD

0.99 PRD



SDFID ParcelNumber MultiParcel StudySection Grouping Township Neighborhood PropertyClass TaxingDistrict SaleDate StudySalePrice CurrentLandAV CurrentImpAV CurrentTotalAV Ratio Abs

C83-2021-0005999 83-13-22-212-012.000-002 N ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8302007-002 510 002 1/21/2021 136900 18600 136400 155000 1.132 0.232

C83-2021-0006045 83-13-15-240-055.000-002 N ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8302005-002 510 002 2/1/2021 131000 7300 96000 103300 0.789 0.111

C83-2021-0006074 83-13-20-220-033.000-001 N ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8301006-001 510 001 3/9/2021 293500 23000 277300 300300 1.023 0.123

C83-2021-0006078 83-13-22-310-051.000-002 N ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8302002-002 510 002 3/11/2021 87500 21000 85700 106700 1.219 0.319

C83-2021-0006079 83-13-04-410-029.000-003 N ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8303103-003 510 003 3/5/2021 101400 15800 68900 84700 0.835 0.065

C83-2021-0006080 83-13-15-312-006.000-002 N ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8302001-002 510 002 3/4/2021 129000 13100 121500 134600 1.043 0.143

C83-2021-0006083 83-13-22-210-037.000-002 N ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8302007-002 510 002 2/23/2021 63000 7000 42300 49300 0.783 0.117

C83-2021-0006127 83-13-15-121-006.000-002 N ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8302005-002 510 002 4/26/2021 63000 13000 34700 47700 0.757 0.143

C83-2021-0006129 83-13-09-110-015.000-003 N ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8303101-003 510 003 3/26/2021 125000 28500 79800 108300 0.866 0.034

C83-2021-0006130 83-13-16-140-006.000-002 N ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8302008-002 510 002 3/30/2021 46000 5700 46700 52400 1.139 0.239

C83-2021-0006131 83-13-15-325-005.000-002 N ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8302003-002 510 002 4/5/2021 105000 13700 76600 90300 0.860 0.04

C83-2021-0006132 83-13-15-220-034.000-002 N ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8302008-002 510 002 4/22/2021 61500 13100 87800 100900 1.641 0.741

C83-2021-0006133 83-13-22-240-002.000-002 N ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8302007-002 510 002 4/16/2021 55000 11700 40800 52500 0.955 0.055

C83-2021-0006174 83-13-15-230-002.000-002 N ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8302008-002 510 002 4/28/2021 76000 5700 96800 102500 1.349 0.449

C83-2021-0006178 83-13-22-211-030.000-002 N ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8302007-002 510 002 5/13/2021 149900 13100 104800 117900 0.787 0.113

C83-2021-0006179 83-13-10-230-005.000-002 N ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8302001-002 510 002 5/12/2021 84900 25500 68300 93800 1.105 0.205

C83-2021-0006180 83-13-29-200-013.000-001 N ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8301007-001 511 001 5/21/2021 131500 34400 91000 125400 0.954 0.054

C83-2021-0006183 83-13-16-141-012.000-002 N ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8302008-002 510 002 5/21/2021 99500 5700 98900 104600 1.051 0.151

C83-2021-0006224 83-13-09-431-011.001-002 N ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8302009-002 510 002 6/17/2021 84900 19800 60400 80200 0.945 0.045

C83-2021-0006227 83-13-22-220-055.000-002 N ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8302007-002 510 002 5/14/2021 72653 22700 53600 76300 1.050 0.15

C83-2021-0006228 83-13-20-220-006.000-001 N ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8301006-001 510 001 5/24/2021 188000 26200 145100 171300 0.911 0.011

C83-2021-0006229 83-13-16-410-003.000-002 N ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8302003-002 510 002 5/26/2021 90000 11700 69300 81000 0.900 0

C83-2021-0006231 83-13-16-413-025.000-002 N ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8302003-002 510 002 6/24/2021 70000 11800 74400 86200 1.231 0.331

C83-2021-0006234 83-13-22-211-057.000-002 N ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8302007-002 510 002 5/26/2021 49000 13100 46000 59100 1.206 0.306

C83-2021-0006237 83-13-09-411-043.000-002 N ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8302001-002 510 002 6/2/2021 98000 13100 70400 83500 0.852 0.048

C83-2021-0006238 83-13-15-341-016.000-002 N ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8302007-002 510 002 5/21/2021 72000 3000 67800 70800 0.983 0.083

C83-2021-0006270 83-13-10-330-050.000-002 N ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8302001-002 540 002 7/8/2021 60000 19800 25800 45600 0.760 0.14

C83-2021-0006272 83-13-09-130-066.000-003 N ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8303102-003 510 003 7/7/2021 129000 11200 96900 108100 0.838 0.062

C83-2021-0006273 83-12-13-420-005.000-001 N ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8301026-001 510 001 7/9/2021 138500 5800 121600 127400 0.920 0.02

C83-2021-0006274 83-13-21-340-006.000-001 N ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8301006-001 510 001 6/28/2021 240000 23900 183400 207300 0.864 0.036

C83-2021-0006275 83-13-28-200-012.001-001 N ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8301002-001 511 001 6/30/2021 407000 82800 430500 513300 1.261 0.361

C83-2021-0006329 83-13-22-240-105.000-002 N ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8302007-002 510 002 8/10/2021 75000 11700 61200 72900 0.972 0.072

C83-2021-0006331 83-13-33-201-024.000-001 N ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8301020-001 511 001 9/3/2021 489900 38000 309300 347300 0.709 0.191

C83-2021-0006332 83-13-20-220-021.000-001 N ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8301006-001 510 001 8/20/2021 190000 22900 145500 168400 0.886 0.014

C83-2021-0006333 83-13-09-140-014.000-003 N ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8303101-003 510 003 8/24/2021 165000 25400 135300 160700 0.974 0.074

C83-2021-0006335 83-13-04-440-002.000-003 N ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8303103-003 510 003 8/20/2021 149900 16700 91700 108400 0.723 0.177

C83-2021-0006364 83-13-04-420-058.000-003 N ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8303201-003 510 003 8/30/2021 230000 15700 191300 207000 0.900 0

C83-2021-0006367 83-13-15-232-005.000-002 N ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8302003-002 510 002 9/1/2021 113000 7000 79700 86700 0.767 0.133

C83-2021-0006368 83-13-04-340-057.000-003 N ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8303202-003 510 003 8/27/2021 180000 26300 118100 144400 0.802 0.098

C83-2021-0006370 83-13-03-330-034.002-003 N ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8303103-003 510 003 8/26/2021 38000 14200 12800 27000 0.711 0.189

C83-2021-0006371 83-13-09-430-002.000-002 N ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8302004-002 510 002 9/2/2021 180000 40600 133400 174000 0.967 0.067

C83-2021-0006390 83-13-22-211-077.000-002 N ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8302007-002 510 002 9/17/2021 74900 5400 61100 66500 0.888 0.012

C83-2021-0006429 83-13-15-338-011.000-002 N ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8302007-002 510 002 10/25/2021 140000 4800 86400 91200 0.651 0.249

C83-2021-0006430 83-13-09-140-031.000-003 N ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8303101-003 510 003 10/6/2021 145000 20100 102200 122300 0.843 0.057

C83-2021-0006433 83-13-15-341-018.000-002 N ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8302007-002 510 002 10/12/2021 70000 3500 76200 79700 1.139 0.239

C83-2021-0006435 83-13-15-347-010.000-002 N ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8302007-002 510 002 10/15/2021 122000 13800 95100 108900 0.893 0.007

C83-2021-0006441 83-13-15-310-120.000-002 N ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8302005-002 510 002 9/14/2021 134500 14600 110900 125500 0.933 0.033

C83-2021-0006469 83-13-15-341-019.000-002 N ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8302007-002 510 002 11/5/2021 59500 5100 42300 47400 0.797 0.103

C83-2021-0006472 83-13-15-320-020.000-002 N ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8302003-002 510 002 11/2/2021 85000 7400 79000 86400 1.016 0.116

C83-2021-0006532 83-13-04-310-031.001-003 N ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8303201-003 510 003 11/15/2021 240000 27500 158200 185700 0.774 0.126

C83-2021-0006537 83-13-22-220-004.000-002 N ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8302007-002 510 002 11/19/2021 69000 3700 47800 51500 0.746 0.154

C83-2021-0006541 83-13-09-140-006.000-003 N ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8303101-003 510 003 11/29/2021 90000 28500 64800 93300 1.037 0.137

C83-2021-0006555 83-13-30-340-048.000-004 N ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8304001-004 510 004 12/10/2021 155000 10500 96500 107000 0.690 0.21

C83-2021-0006568 83-13-22-210-054.000-002 N ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8302007-002 510 002 12/6/2021 200000 17900 169400 187300 0.937 0.037

C83-2021-0006576 83-13-10-330-031.000-002 N ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8302001-002 510 002 12/15/2021 79900 13100 73600 86700 1.085 0.185

C83-2021-0006075 83-13-16-240-021.000-001 Y ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8301003-001 510 001 3/10/2021 105000 15100 85500 100600 0.958 0.058

C83-2021-0006077 83-13-16-410-011.000-002 Y ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8302003-002 599 002 3/17/2021 91373 17600 49700 67300 0.737 0.163

C83-2021-0006225 83-13-15-338-008.000-002 Y ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8302007-002 510 002 6/24/2021 95000 15700 62700 78400 0.825 0.075

C83-2021-0006276 83-13-04-320-041.000-003 Y ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8303201-003 510 003 7/19/2021 271000 32700 169000 201700 0.744 0.156

C83-2021-0006328 83-13-04-410-035.000-003 Y ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8303103-003 510 003 7/21/2021 208000 26500 144400 170900 0.822 0.078

C83-2021-0006369 83-12-13-410-012.000-001 Y ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8301026-001 510 001 9/17/2021 155000 5600 112100 117700 0.759 0.141

C83-2021-0006431 83-13-28-330-013.000-001 Y ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8301006-001 510 001 10/6/2021 375000 112700 229500 342200 0.913 0.013

C83-2021-0006474 83-13-10-341-001.000-002 Y ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8302005-002 510 002 10/25/2021 120000 17100 68900 86000 0.717 0.183

 7741300

###### Count

0.900 Median

0.926 Mean

0.907 Wtd Mean

###### COD

1.021 PRD



C83-2021-0006017 83-02-28-400-002.001-009 N ResImp GroupedResImp1 HIGHLAND TOWNSHIP 8309001-009 599 009 1/5/2021 33000 3000 13400 16400 0.497 0.421

C83-2021-0006047 83-06-05-230-011.000-006 N ResImp GroupedResImp1 EUGENE TOWNSHIP 8306001-006 510 006 2/8/2021 75000 9600 80100 89700 1.196 0.278

C83-2021-0006073 83-06-05-310-008.000-006 N ResImp GroupedResImp1 EUGENE TOWNSHIP 8306001-006 510 006 3/5/2021 20000 3600 18000 21600 1.080 0.162

C83-2021-0006081 83-01-33-113-017.000-010 N ResImp GroupedResImp1 HIGHLAND TOWNSHIP 8310001-010 510 '010 2/19/2021 54000 11100 48700 59800 1.107 0.19

C83-2021-0006175 83-06-06-140-022.000-006 N ResImp GroupedResImp1 EUGENE TOWNSHIP 8306001-006 510 006 4/23/2021 91250 5100 78500 83600 0.916 0.001

C83-2021-0006176 83-03-33-100-010.006-005 N ResImp GroupedResImp1 EUGENE TOWNSHIP 8305006-005 540 005 5/6/2021 141000 15300 102000 117300 0.832 0.086

C83-2021-0006316 83-03-04-300-001.001-009 N ResImp GroupedResImp1 HIGHLAND TOWNSHIP 8309001-009 511 009 6/11/2021 175000 18400 180700 199100 1.138 0.22

C83-2021-0006334 83-01-15-100-008.000-009 N ResImp GroupedResImp1 HIGHLAND TOWNSHIP 8309001-009 511 009 8/23/2021 155000 10000 137500 147500 0.952 0.034

C83-2021-0006363 83-06-06-410-007.000-006 N ResImp GroupedResImp1 EUGENE TOWNSHIP 8306001-006 540 006 9/1/2021 95000 2000 72000 74000 0.779 0.139

C83-2021-0006437 83-06-05-350-001.007-006 N ResImp GroupedResImp1 EUGENE TOWNSHIP 8306001-006 511 006 10/14/2021 190500 9700 150500 160200 0.841 0.077

C83-2021-0006438 83-06-06-410-017.000-006 N ResImp GroupedResImp1 EUGENE TOWNSHIP 8306001-006 510 006 10/7/2021 105000 8200 91000 99200 0.945 0.027

C83-2021-0006440 83-06-06-411-007.000-006 N ResImp GroupedResImp1 EUGENE TOWNSHIP 8306001-006 510 006 9/7/2021 90000 7200 75500 82700 0.919 0.001

C83-2021-0006473 83-06-05-340-002.000-006 N ResImp GroupedResImp1 EUGENE TOWNSHIP 8306001-006 521 006 10/4/2021 134000 6200 153200 159400 1.190 0.272

C83-2021-0006539 83-06-05-130-047.000-006 N ResImp GroupedResImp1 EUGENE TOWNSHIP 8306001-006 510 006 11/10/2021 100000 3000 85100 88100 0.881 0.037

C83-2021-0006540 83-06-18-200-004.003-005 N ResImp GroupedResImp1 EUGENE TOWNSHIP 8305001-005 511 005 11/29/2021 206000 16300 160600 176900 0.859 0.059

C83-2021-0006593 83-01-33-100-010.000-009 N ResImp GroupedResImp1 HIGHLAND TOWNSHIP 8309001-009 541 009 12/23/2021 130000 13500 98400 111900 0.861 0.057

1794750 1687400

###### Count

0.918 Median

0.937 Mean

0.940 Wtd Mean

###### COD

0.997 PRD

C83-2021-0006044 83-08-26-210-030.000-008 N ResImp GroupedResImp2 HELT TOWNSHIP 8308001-008 510 008 2/6/2021 103000 9100 55900 65000 0.631 0.27

C83-2021-0006082 83-11-28-440-013.000-007 N ResImp GroupedResImp2 HELT TOWNSHIP 8307004-007 510 007 3/19/2021 67500 8500 53300 61800 0.916 0.015

C83-2021-0006177 83-06-26-345-002.000-012 N ResImp GroupedResImp2 VERMILLION TOWNSHIP 8312001-012 511 '012 5/19/2021 150000 6000 129100 135100 0.901 0

C83-2021-0006226 83-11-10-200-002.000-007 N ResImp GroupedResImp2 HELT TOWNSHIP 8307001-007 511 007 5/26/2021 250000 20000 225000 245000 0.980 0.079

C83-2021-0006232 83-10-16-400-004.000-007 N ResImp GroupedResImp2 HELT TOWNSHIP 8307001-007 511 007 6/23/2021 163000 17000 83600 100600 0.617 0.283

C83-2021-0006233 83-06-26-432-005.000-012 N ResImp GroupedResImp2 VERMILLION TOWNSHIP 8312007-012 540 '012 5/13/2021 14000 6300 7400 13700 0.979 0.078

C83-2021-0006236 83-06-26-344-003.000-012 N ResImp GroupedResImp2 VERMILLION TOWNSHIP 8312002-012 510 '012 5/26/2021 75000 11600 65000 76600 1.021 0.121

C83-2021-0006362 83-10-21-200-002.000-007 N ResImp GroupedResImp2 HELT TOWNSHIP 8307001-007 511 007 9/8/2021 174900 22900 136200 159100 0.910 0.009

C83-2021-0006436 83-06-34-100-002.005-011 N ResImp GroupedResImp2 VERMILLION TOWNSHIP 8311001-011 512 '011 10/18/2021 340000 41500 185700 227200 0.668 0.232

C83-2021-0006439 83-08-26-122-057.000-008 N ResImp GroupedResImp2 HELT TOWNSHIP 8308001-008 510 008 10/12/2021 117000 9100 99400 108500 0.927 0.027

C83-2021-0006475 83-08-26-240-068.000-008 N ResImp GroupedResImp2 HELT TOWNSHIP 8308001-008 510 008 11/19/2021 70000 9100 62000 71100 1.016 0.115

C83-2021-0006476 83-08-26-130-039.000-008 N ResImp GroupedResImp2 HELT TOWNSHIP 8308001-008 510 008 11/22/2021 87500 7100 50300 57400 0.656 0.245

C83-2021-0006477 83-08-26-130-093.000-008 N ResImp GroupedResImp2 HELT TOWNSHIP 8308001-008 510 008 11/22/2021 85000 9100 45500 54600 0.642 0.258

C83-2021-0006538 83-08-26-130-006.000-008 N ResImp GroupedResImp2 HELT TOWNSHIP 8308001-008 510 008 12/6/2021 190000 8200 151200 159400 0.839 0.062

C83-2021-0006428 83-11-34-320-038.000-007 Y ResImp GroupedResImp2 HELT TOWNSHIP 8307008-007 510 007 10/26/2021 139428 8900 101100 110000 0.789 0.112

2026328 1645100  

###### Count

0.901 Median

0.833 Mean

0.812 Wtd Mean

###### COD

1.026 PRD

 



SDFID Parcel Number MultiParcel Primary Study Section Grouping Township Name Neighborhood Property Class Taxing District Sale Date Study Sale Price Current Land AV Current Improvement AV Current Total AV

C83-2020-0005570 83-13-31-200-005.001-001 N Y ComImp GroupedComIndImp CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8301036-001 320 001 3/3/2020 650000 226700 339700 566400

C83-2020-0005694 83-13-15-240-082.000-002 N Y ComImp GroupedComIndImp CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8302010-002 420 002 6/19/2020 52000 9300 46100 55400

C83-2020-0005738 83-10-03-300-009.000-007 N Y ComImp GroupedComIndImp HELT TOWNSHIP 8307022-007 480 007 8/5/2020 65000 38300 22400 60700

C83-2020-0005769 83-10-34-300-005.000-007 N Y ComImp GroupedComIndImp HELT TOWNSHIP 8307022-007 399 007 8/11/2020 62780 21200 48300 69500

C83-2020-0005863 83-13-16-141-030.000-002 N Y ComImp GroupedComIndImp CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8302010-002 401 002 10/3/2020 85000 13900 74100 88000

C83-2020-0005880 83-13-15-240-116.000-002 Y Y ComVac None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8302010-002 400 002 10/5/2020 11000 6000 0 6000

C83-2020-0005880 83-13-15-240-143.000-002 Y N ComVac None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8302010-002 400 002 10/5/2020 11000 5600 0 5600

C83-2021-0005999 83-13-22-212-012.000-002 N Y ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8302007-002 510 002 1/21/2021 136900 18600 136400 155000

C83-2021-0006017 83-02-28-400-002.001-009 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp1 HIGHLAND TOWNSHIP 8309001-009 599 009 1/5/2021 33000 3000 13400 16400

C83-2021-0006044 83-08-26-210-030.000-008 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp2 HELT TOWNSHIP 8308001-008 510 008 2/6/2021 103000 9100 55900 65000

C83-2021-0006045 83-13-15-240-055.000-002 N Y ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8302005-002 510 002 2/1/2021 131000 7300 96000 103300

C83-2021-0006047 83-06-05-230-011.000-006 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp1 EUGENE TOWNSHIP 8306001-006 510 006 2/8/2021 75000 9600 80100 89700

C83-2021-0006073 83-06-05-310-008.000-006 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp1 EUGENE TOWNSHIP 8306001-006 510 006 3/5/2021 20000 3600 18000 21600

C83-2021-0006074 83-13-20-220-033.000-001 N Y ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8301006-001 510 001 3/9/2021 293500 23000 277300 300300

C83-2021-0006075 83-13-16-240-020.000-001 Y N ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8301003-001 500 001 3/10/2021 105000 5100 0 5100

C83-2021-0006075 83-13-16-240-021.000-001 Y Y ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8301003-001 510 001 3/10/2021 105000 10000 85500 95500

C83-2021-0006077 83-13-16-410-010.000-002 Y N ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8302003-002 510 002 3/17/2021 91373 11700 48700 60400

C83-2021-0006077 83-13-16-410-011.000-002 Y Y ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8302003-002 599 002 3/17/2021 91373 5900 1000 6900

C83-2021-0006078 83-13-22-310-051.000-002 N Y ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8302002-002 510 002 3/11/2021 87500 21000 85700 106700

C83-2021-0006079 83-13-04-410-029.000-003 N Y ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8303103-003 510 003 3/5/2021 101400 15800 68900 84700

C83-2021-0006080 83-13-15-312-006.000-002 N Y ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8302001-002 510 002 3/4/2021 129000 13100 121500 134600

C83-2021-0006081 83-01-33-113-017.000-010 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp1 HIGHLAND TOWNSHIP 8310001-010 510 010 2/19/2021 54000 11100 48700 59800

C83-2021-0006082 83-11-28-440-013.000-007 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp2 HELT TOWNSHIP 8307004-007 510 007 3/19/2021 67500 8500 53300 61800

C83-2021-0006083 83-13-22-210-037.000-002 N Y ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8302007-002 510 002 2/23/2021 63000 7000 42300 49300

C83-2021-0006127 83-13-15-121-006.000-002 N Y ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8302005-002 510 002 4/26/2021 63000 13000 34700 47700

C83-2021-0006128 83-10-03-100-003.000-007 N Y ResVac GroupedResVac HELT TOWNSHIP 8307001-007 501 '007 3/10/2021 4000 5000 0 5000

C83-2021-0006129 83-13-09-110-015.000-003 N Y ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8303101-003 510 003 3/26/2021 125000 28500 79800 108300

C83-2021-0006130 83-13-16-140-006.000-002 N Y ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8302008-002 510 002 3/30/2021 46000 5700 46700 52400

C83-2021-0006131 83-13-15-325-005.000-002 N Y ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8302003-002 510 002 4/5/2021 105000 13700 76600 90300

C83-2021-0006132 83-13-15-220-034.000-002 N Y ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8302008-002 510 002 4/22/2021 61500 13100 87800 100900

C83-2021-0006133 83-13-22-240-002.000-002 N Y ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8302007-002 510 002 4/16/2021 55000 11700 40800 52500

C83-2021-0006135 83-13-15-310-127.000-002 N Y ComImp GroupedComIndImp CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8302010-002 429 002 3/25/2021 85000 14700 43200 57900

C83-2021-0006174 83-13-15-230-002.000-002 N Y ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8302008-002 510 002 4/28/2021 76000 5700 96800 102500

C83-2021-0006175 83-06-06-140-022.000-006 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp1 EUGENE TOWNSHIP 8306001-006 510 006 4/23/2021 91250 5100 78500 83600

C83-2021-0006176 83-03-33-100-010.006-005 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp1 EUGENE TOWNSHIP 8305006-005 540 005 5/6/2021 141000 15300 102000 117300

C83-2021-0006177 83-06-26-345-002.000-012 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp2 VERMILLION TOWNSHIP 8312001-012 511 '012 5/19/2021 150000 6000 129100 135100

C83-2021-0006178 83-13-22-211-030.000-002 N Y ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8302007-002 510 002 5/13/2021 149900 13100 104800 117900

C83-2021-0006179 83-13-10-230-005.000-002 N Y ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8302001-002 510 002 5/12/2021 84900 25500 68300 93800

C83-2021-0006180 83-13-29-200-013.000-001 N Y ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8301007-001 511 001 5/21/2021 131500 34400 91000 125400

C83-2021-0006183 83-13-16-141-012.000-002 N Y ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8302008-002 510 002 5/21/2021 99500 5700 98900 104600

C83-2021-0006187 83-13-17-100-002.001-001 N Y ComImp GroupedComIndImp CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8301036-001 454 001 4/28/2021 1923894 500000 1321100 1821100

C83-2021-0006224 83-13-09-431-011.001-002 N Y ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8302009-002 510 002 6/17/2021 84900 19800 60400 80200

C83-2021-0006225 83-13-15-338-008.000-002 Y Y ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8302007-002 510 002 6/24/2021 95000 10400 62700 73100

C83-2021-0006225 83-13-15-338-009.000-002 Y N ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8302007-002 500 002 6/24/2021 95000 5300 0 5300

C83-2021-0006226 83-11-10-200-002.000-007 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp2 HELT TOWNSHIP 8307001-007 511 007 5/26/2021 250000 20000 225000 245000

C83-2021-0006227 83-13-22-220-055.000-002 N Y ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8302007-002 510 002 5/14/2021 72653 22700 53600 76300

C83-2021-0006228 83-13-20-220-006.000-001 N Y ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8301006-001 510 001 5/24/2021 188000 26200 145100 171300

C83-2021-0006229 83-13-16-410-003.000-002 N Y ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8302003-002 510 002 5/26/2021 90000 11700 69300 81000

C83-2021-0006231 83-13-16-413-025.000-002 N Y ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8302003-002 510 002 6/24/2021 70000 11800 74400 86200

C83-2021-0006232 83-10-16-400-004.000-007 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp2 HELT TOWNSHIP 8307001-007 511 007 6/23/2021 163000 17000 83600 100600

C83-2021-0006233 83-06-26-432-005.000-012 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp2 VERMILLION TOWNSHIP 8312007-012 540 '012 5/13/2021 14000 6300 7400 13700

C83-2021-0006234 83-13-22-211-057.000-002 N Y ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8302007-002 510 002 5/26/2021 49000 13100 46000 59100

C83-2021-0006236 83-06-26-344-003.000-012 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp2 VERMILLION TOWNSHIP 8312002-012 510 '012 5/26/2021 75000 11600 65000 76600

C83-2021-0006237 83-13-09-411-043.000-002 N Y ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8302001-002 510 002 6/2/2021 98000 13100 70400 83500

C83-2021-0006238 83-13-15-341-016.000-002 N Y ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8302007-002 510 002 5/21/2021 72000 3000 67800 70800

C83-2021-0006239 83-13-04-430-032.000-003 N Y ResVac GroupedResVac CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8303201-003 500 003 6/18/2021 15000 8600 0 8600

C83-2021-0006270 83-13-10-330-050.000-002 N Y ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8302001-002 540 002 7/8/2021 60000 19800 25800 45600

C83-2021-0006272 83-13-09-130-066.000-003 N Y ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8303102-003 510 003 7/7/2021 129000 11200 96900 108100

C83-2021-0006273 83-12-13-420-005.000-001 N Y ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8301026-001 510 001 7/9/2021 138500 5800 121600 127400

C83-2021-0006274 83-13-21-340-006.000-001 N Y ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8301006-001 510 001 6/28/2021 240000 23900 183400 207300

C83-2021-0006275 83-13-28-200-012.001-001 N Y ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8301002-001 511 001 6/30/2021 407000 82800 430500 513300

C83-2021-0006276 83-13-04-320-002.000-003 Y N ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8303201-003 500 003 7/19/2021 271000 15500 0 15500

C83-2021-0006276 83-13-04-320-041.000-003 Y Y ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8303201-003 510 003 7/19/2021 271000 17200 169000 186200

C83-2021-0006277 83-12-13-130-032.000-001 N Y ResVac GroupedResVac CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8301026-001 500 '001 7/14/2021 4000 2300 0 2300

C83-2021-0006279 83-13-09-120-001.000-003 N Y ResVac GroupedResVac CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8303102-003 500 003 7/16/2021 10000 10100 0 10100

C83-2021-0006285 83-07-19-100-001.002-005 N Y ResVac GroupedResVac EUGENE TOWNSHIP 8305001-005 501 '005 5/10/2021 6750 6400 0 6400

C83-2021-0006316 83-03-04-300-001.001-009 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp1 HIGHLAND TOWNSHIP 8309001-009 511 009 6/11/2021 175000 18400 180700 199100



C83-2021-0006328 83-13-04-410-034.000-003 Y N ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8303103-003 500 003 7/21/2021 208000 8200 0 8200

C83-2021-0006328 83-13-04-410-035.000-003 Y Y ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8303103-003 510 003 7/21/2021 208000 18300 144400 162700

C83-2021-0006329 83-13-22-240-105.000-002 N Y ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8302007-002 510 002 8/10/2021 75000 11700 61200 72900

C83-2021-0006331 83-13-33-201-024.000-001 N Y ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8301020-001 511 001 9/3/2021 489900 38000 309300 347300

C83-2021-0006332 83-13-20-220-021.000-001 N Y ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8301006-001 510 001 8/20/2021 190000 22900 145500 168400

C83-2021-0006333 83-13-09-140-014.000-003 N Y ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8303101-003 510 003 8/24/2021 165000 25400 135300 160700

C83-2021-0006334 83-01-15-100-008.000-009 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp1 HIGHLAND TOWNSHIP 8309001-009 511 009 8/23/2021 155000 10000 137500 147500

C83-2021-0006335 83-13-04-440-002.000-003 N Y ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8303103-003 510 003 8/20/2021 149900 16700 91700 108400

C83-2021-0006362 83-10-21-200-002.000-007 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp2 HELT TOWNSHIP 8307001-007 511 007 9/8/2021 174900 22900 136200 159100

C83-2021-0006363 83-06-06-410-007.000-006 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp1 EUGENE TOWNSHIP 8306001-006 540 006 9/1/2021 95000 2000 72000 74000

C83-2021-0006364 83-13-04-420-058.000-003 N Y ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8303201-003 510 003 8/30/2021 230000 15700 191300 207000

C83-2021-0006366 83-06-05-130-087.000-006 N Y ComImp GroupedComIndImp EUGENE TOWNSHIP 8306011-006 429 006 9/1/2021 34000 7700 27000 34700

C83-2021-0006367 83-13-15-232-005.000-002 N Y ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8302003-002 510 002 9/1/2021 113000 7000 79700 86700

C83-2021-0006368 83-13-04-340-057.000-003 N Y ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8303202-003 510 003 8/27/2021 180000 26300 118100 144400

C83-2021-0006369 83-12-13-410-011.001-001 Y N ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8301026-001 509 001 9/17/2021 155000 1100 0 1100

C83-2021-0006369 83-12-13-410-012.000-001 Y Y ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8301026-001 510 001 9/17/2021 155000 4500 112100 116600

C83-2021-0006370 83-13-03-330-034.002-003 N Y ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8303103-003 510 003 8/26/2021 38000 14200 12800 27000

C83-2021-0006371 83-13-09-430-002.000-002 N Y ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8302004-002 510 002 9/2/2021 180000 40600 133400 174000

C83-2021-0006390 83-13-22-211-077.000-002 N Y ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8302007-002 510 002 9/17/2021 74900 5400 61100 66500

C83-2021-0006428 83-11-34-320-006.000-007 Y N ResImp GroupedResImp2 HELT TOWNSHIP 8307008-007 500 007 10/26/2021 139428 1600 0 1600

C83-2021-0006428 83-11-34-320-012.000-007 Y N ResImp GroupedResImp2 HELT TOWNSHIP 8307008-007 500 007 10/26/2021 139428 2300 0 2300

C83-2021-0006428 83-11-34-320-038.000-007 Y Y ResImp GroupedResImp2 HELT TOWNSHIP 8307008-007 510 007 10/26/2021 139428 5000 101100 106100

C83-2021-0006429 83-13-15-338-011.000-002 N Y ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8302007-002 510 002 10/25/2021 140000 4800 86400 91200

C83-2021-0006430 83-13-09-140-031.000-003 N Y ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8303101-003 510 003 10/6/2021 145000 20100 102200 122300

C83-2021-0006431 83-13-28-300-029.000-001 Y N ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8301006-001 501 001 10/6/2021 375000 3200 0 3200

C83-2021-0006431 83-13-28-330-001.000-001 Y N ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8301006-001 500 001 10/6/2021 375000 80100 0 80100

C83-2021-0006431 83-13-28-330-013.000-001 Y Y ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8301006-001 510 001 10/6/2021 375000 29400 229500 258900

C83-2021-0006433 83-13-15-341-018.000-002 N Y ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8302007-002 510 002 10/12/2021 70000 3500 76200 79700

C83-2021-0006435 83-13-15-347-010.000-002 N Y ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8302007-002 510 002 10/15/2021 122000 13800 95100 108900

C83-2021-0006436 83-06-34-100-002.005-011 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp2 VERMILLION TOWNSHIP 8311001-011 512 001 10/18/2021 340000 41500 185700 227200

C83-2021-0006437 83-06-05-350-001.007-006 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp1 EUGENE TOWNSHIP 8306001-006 511 006 10/14/2021 190500 9700 150500 160200

C83-2021-0006438 83-06-06-410-017.000-006 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp1 EUGENE TOWNSHIP 8306001-006 510 006 10/7/2021 105000 8200 91000 99200

C83-2021-0006439 83-08-26-122-057.000-008 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp2 HELT TOWNSHIP 8308001-008 510 008 10/12/2021 117000 9100 99400 108500

C83-2021-0006440 83-06-06-411-007.000-006 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp1 EUGENE TOWNSHIP 8306001-006 510 006 9/7/2021 90000 7200 75500 82700

C83-2021-0006441 83-13-15-310-120.000-002 N Y ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8302005-002 510 002 9/14/2021 134500 14600 110900 125500

C83-2021-0006443 83-12-13-400-001.001-001 N Y ResVac GroupedResVac CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8301007-001 502 '001 10/7/2021 80000 72500 0 72500

C83-2021-0006469 83-13-15-341-019.000-002 N Y ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8302007-002 510 002 11/5/2021 59500 5100 42300 47400

C83-2021-0006472 83-13-15-320-020.000-002 N Y ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8302003-002 510 '002 11/2/2021 85000 7400 79000 86400

C83-2021-0006473 83-06-05-340-002.000-006 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp1 EUGENE TOWNSHIP 8306001-006 521 006 10/4/2021 134000 6200 153200 159400

C83-2021-0006474 83-13-10-340-004.000-002 Y N ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8302005-002 500 002 10/25/2021 120000 8700 0 8700

C83-2021-0006474 83-13-10-341-001.000-002 Y Y ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8302005-002 510 002 10/25/2021 120000 4600 68900 73500

C83-2021-0006474 83-99-99-999-083.001-002 Y N ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8302001-002 501 002 10/25/2021 120000 3800 0 3800

C83-2021-0006475 83-08-26-240-068.000-008 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp2 HELT TOWNSHIP 8308001-008 510 008 11/19/2021 70000 9100 62000 71100

C83-2021-0006476 83-08-26-130-039.000-008 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp2 HELT TOWNSHIP 8308001-008 510 008 11/22/2021 87500 7100 50300 57400

C83-2021-0006477 83-08-26-130-093.000-008 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp2 HELT TOWNSHIP 8308001-008 510 008 11/22/2021 85000 9100 45500 54600

C83-2021-0006478 83-13-05-100-006.000-001 N Y ResVac GroupedResVac CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8301020-001 500 '001 11/5/2021 15000 9600 0 9600

C83-2021-0006483 83-13-16-413-033.000-002 N Y ResVac GroupedResVac CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8302003-002 500 002 11/29/2021 5000 5900 0 5900

C83-2021-0006532 83-13-04-310-031.001-003 N Y ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8303201-003 510 003 11/15/2021 240000 27500 158200 185700

C83-2021-0006537 83-13-22-220-004.000-002 N Y ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8302007-002 510 002 11/19/2021 69000 3700 47800 51500

C83-2021-0006538 83-08-26-130-006.000-008 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp2 HELT TOWNSHIP 8308001-008 510 008 12/6/2021 190000 8200 151200 159400

C83-2021-0006539 83-06-05-130-047.000-006 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp1 EUGENE TOWNSHIP 8306001-006 510 006 11/10/2021 100000 3000 85100 88100

C83-2021-0006540 83-06-18-200-004.003-005 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp1 EUGENE TOWNSHIP 8305001-005 511 005 11/29/2021 206000 16300 160600 176900

C83-2021-0006541 83-13-09-140-006.000-003 N Y ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8303101-003 510 003 11/29/2021 90000 28500 64800 93300

C83-2021-0006555 83-13-30-340-048.000-004 N Y ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8304001-004 510 004 12/10/2021 155000 10500 96500 107000

C83-2021-0006567 83-11-33-300-001.000-007 N Y ResVac GroupedResVac HELT TOWNSHIP 8307001-007 504 '007 12/3/2021 125000 118000 0 118000

C83-2021-0006568 83-13-22-210-054.000-002 N Y ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8302007-002 510 002 12/6/2021 200000 17900 169400 187300

C83-2021-0006576 83-13-10-330-031.000-002 N Y ResImp None CLINTON TOWNSHIP 8302001-002 510 002 12/15/2021 79900 13100 73600 86700

C83-2021-0006593 83-01-33-100-010.000-009 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp1 HIGHLAND TOWNSHIP 8309001-009 541 009 12/23/2021 130000 13500 98400 111900


